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Thoroughbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3278548 
 

Licence No.: AJKY1345451 
 

Date: July 26, 2025 
Woodbine Racetrack 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF Pietro Moran 

 
 
 
Take notice that Apprentice Jockey Pietro Moran, during the third race at Woodbine Racetrack 
on July 25/2025, did use his crop in an indiscriminate manner by striking his mount after the 
finish line. This is a violation of AGCO rule 9.27.05(a). This is Mr. Moran’s first offence in a 
calendar year. 
 
Mr. Moran is hereby assessed a $200 monetary penalty to be paid on or before August 
9/2025. AGCO rules 24.04, 16.13(d), 9.27.08(a) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 

CO1290649 - Commission 
Official (Active) - Jason R. 

Portuondo 

  
 
 
COP8291 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Allan T Stiff 

  
 
 
CO8A233 - Commission Official 

(Active) - FENTON PLATTS 

 


